AFN #2009172301 Recorded 03/17/09 at 11:15 AM DocType: ALP Filed by: JERRY R. PARKS Page: 1 of 6 Auditor J. Michael Garvison Skamania County, WA

WHEN RECORDED RETURN T	О:
Travis Parks	
P.O. Bex 1/54	
Stevenson, Wa-	·
98648	

	DEAL FOTATE PARIS
DOCUMENT TITLE(S)	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
Lack of Proporte AFFidavit	17456
Lack of Tropare 11	\$\$400 3 m 0000
	MAR 1 7 2009
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released	PAID exempt
Alma M. Baumgart	Welle Welland, Downton
	SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER
[] Additional numbers on page of document.	- Management
GRANTOR(S): J. Gary Barmgart Executes 1 of Alma M. Barmgart	his Affidavit Belating to the estate
of Alma M Baymant	The state of the complete
Minter 1 12 George	- N
5 JAMES A STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Additional names on page of document.	
GRANTEE(S):	
J-Gary Baumgart Jerry R. Pa	unte c
o cay is in	CV (CS
[] Additional names on page of document.	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e. Lot, Block, Plat or Se	ection, Township, Range, Quarter):
Section 17, T3N R&E	
5 /1 Complete logal on page A of document	
Complete legal on page of document. TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S):	
03001740130100 /41 208	
03081740130100 JM 3 17-09	
[] Additional parcel numbers on page of document.	6 77 . 66 . 16
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this	form. The staff will not read the document to
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.	

AFN #2009172301 Page: 2 of 6

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT (STATE OF WASHINGTON) FOR SEPARATE PROPERTY, COMMUNITY PROPERTY, OR JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY

Title Insura	nce Commitment No.:	, Cou	inty:
		·	
STATE OF	``		
JIAIL OI)		
COLDIEN OF	SS:		
COUNTY OF)		
773	The second second		
			utes this affidavit relating to the estate
of Alan		(herein "Decedent	"), who died on <u>* 12-144.4</u> , in
the County of	LANK, State of	<u> Carringlia</u>	, then being a resident of the City of
			, State of washing to H.
	h certificate is attached her		
	ing first duly sworn, on oath	AT	4 -
That the undersigned		aoposes and sujs.	//
-		X / ,	
the lawful s	urviving spouse of the Deced	ent	
Surviving c Survi	hild of the Decedent		- 1
☐ Registered	domestic partner of the Deced	lent	
One of the	oint tenants named in that cer	tain instrument creatir	ng a joint tenancy with a right of
			[<i>mm/dd/yyyy</i>], under
	No, in		
			county, washington,
other (identi	iy:)		
771			
			of kin of Decedent, including but no
	spouse or registered domes		
1			eceased child or adopted child (if lersigned has listed below all of the
	surviving parents, brothers		
3.			the decedent had not been married
	or a registered domestic po	irtner on the date of	death:
That the heirs at lav	w and next of kin of the dece	dent are (list all parti	es, using the reverse side or attachin
a list if necessary):	L A:	a stanta a superior	~
Address:	PALYON MARKE SYSTEY WYNTHA	<u> </u>	X
Name & relationshi	p Harten Emma	1 14718 618 (c.//-	\$\frac{3}{5}
Address:			
Name & relationshi	P		
Address:			
name & relationshi	P		
Address:			
Name & relationsm	Ρ		
Augress:			

AFN #2009172301 Page: 3 of 6 That immediately prior to the date of death the Decedent was an owner of the real estate described in the above referenced Title Insurance Commitment (herein the "Real Estate"), and that the Decedent's ownership interest was [check one]: Community property Separate property ☐ Joint tenancy property CHECK ALL BOXES WHICH APPLY IN EACH SECTION: 1. That on the date the Real Estate was purchased the Decedent was: married to unmarried, not a registered domestic partner unmarried, a registered domestic partner of 2. That on the date of death the Decedent was: married to unmarried, not a registered domestic partner unmarried, a registered domestic partner of 3. That the decedent left a Will, a copy of which is attached hereto. That the decedent left no Will. That the decedent executed a Community Property Agreement. It was recorded under County recording number _ . (if unrecorded, attach a copy) 4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State , under Probate No. 5. That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance ☐ That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have not been paid. 5. That the decedent has not received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care. That the decedent has received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care. That the State of Washington has been fully reimbursed for assistance for medical care.

(This paragraph applies only if the Real Estate referred to above was owned by the Decedent in joint tenancy):

That at all times from the date on which the joint tenancy was created to the death of the Decedent, each of the joint tenants recognized that the Real Estate was held in joint tenancy, and that the interest of no one or more of the joint tenants has ever been independently conveyed, encumbered or otherwise separated from the interest of the other joint tenant(s), either voluntarily or involuntarily, whether by specific act or by operation

of law; and that the joint tenancy continued in full force until the death of the Decedent and, if there are two or

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT – STATE OF WASHINGTON (5/08)
(COMMUNITY PROPERTY, SEPARATE PROPERTY, JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY)

AFN #2009172301 Page: 4 of 6

more surviving joint tenants, including the undersigned, the joint tenancy continues in effect as to the interests of the surviving joint tenants.

That the undersigned knows of his/her own knowledge, and so states, that each and all of the obligations	
against the estate of the Decedent (including, but not limited to: all the debts of decedent; all of the expenses of	
Decedent's last illness, funeral and burial; promissory notes; installment contracts and mortgages; and state	
and federal succession taxes upon Decedent's estate, if applicable) have been paid in full, except as follows	
(use reverse side or attach a list if necessary):	
That the value of the Decedent's estate at date of death, including all real and personal property, was	
approximately \$, including the value of community property of Decedent and Decedent's	
surviving spouse or domestic partner, if any, of approximately \$, and including the value of	
Decedent's separate property, if any, of approximately \$, and including the full value of	
all other property, if any, held by the Decedent in joint tenancy of approximately \$	
This affidavit is made to induceTITLE INSURANCE COMPANY (the	
Company) to insure real property covered by the Company's commitment for title insurance number set forth	
above, in which Decedent held an interest at the time of the Decedent's death. The undersigned urges the	
Company to issue its policy of title insurance in full reliance upon the representations set forth herein. The	
undersigned, for himself/herself and for the undersigned's heirs, executors and administrators, indemnifies the	
Company or any other person, including a purchaser of the Real Estate, for any loss arising from reliance on	
any misstatement of fact herein.	
DATED: 2 - 18 - 09 20 09	
(Signature) Daumgeans	
JOHN GARY BAUMAART	
(Print or type full name)	
16080 Airlie Rd MONMOUTH ON 97361 503-623-5007	
(As and the state of the state	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 15 day of Tetoricary 20 09	
The trop and and a	
Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at KRISTINE ANNE BLANCHARD	
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 435340	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 30, 20	12

AFN #2009172301 Page: 5 of 6

		CERTIFIC	Healt	DEATH	2 SEX(M.JF)	3. DEATH DATE (3 19601 EFILE NUMBER
HOSPITAL	Alma Mar 4. ASE LAST BURTH S UNDER 1 YEAR 6. UNDER 1 DA DAY (1/15) MOS DAYS MOURS MAN	Y 7. BIRTHDATE (Mo. Day, Yr)	8. BADMO 8. BIRTHPLACE (City. State or Fo	veligh Country)	9. WAS DECEDE 3N U.S. ARMEI (Yas / No.)	NT EVER 10 C	OUNTY OF DEATH
OCCUPACE C	86 11. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH Ridgefield	12 PLACE OF DEATH 30 BOX 1 D HOME 2 D INTRANSPO Ridgefield	Y EAR OF ACE THEN G	WE ADDRESS OR INST	ITUTION NAME		13 SMOKING IN LA 15 YEARS? (Yes NO
RESIDENCE TRACT	Never Married, Wildoweld, Divorced (Specify) Wildoweld	SE (8 wilde, give maideir name) VO OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY		30CIAL SECURITY)		ECEDENT'S EDUCA Specify only highest many Secondary (0 8th	gratte.complated) 12) Gollege (3-A-or 5
OCCUPATION	during most of working life. DO NOT USE RETIRED) Cook S	chool District		es or No. II. Yes, specify Yes / No) Specify	Cupan Mexicos, Puers NO	Richn etc.)	White
	22. RESIDENCE NUMBER AND STREET 2005 NE 131st Ave	Vancouver	NSIDE CITY 25A. LIMITS? YOUNG	Clark	258 LENGTH OF HES. IN CO	WA	27. ZIP CODE 98684
	28. FATHER'S NAME—FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST A John Moe			ns name—First Mit Ida Amui	OLE MAIDEN SURNAM		
	30. INFORMANT-NAME Diane Clever	31: MAILING ADDRESS 2005 NE	131st A	ve. Vanc	city or town puver, W/	¥ 98684 ^s	TATE ZIP
		Uniservice Ci NAME OF FACILITY Memorial Garde	and the same of the	ıary	³⁰ †°P0°f° N1 Vancou		Ave \ 98684
	TO BE COMPLETED ONLY BY CERTIFYING PO 39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED.	The state of the s	THE	IE BASIS OF EXAMINA	TED ONLY BY MEDIC	AL EXAM <mark>INER OF</mark> ATION, IN MY OPIN	CORONER
	39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED.	CURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND F	SIGNATUI X 44. DATE	HE BASIS OF EXAMINA IME, DATE AND PLACI	TIED ONLY BY WEDGE TION AND/OR INVESTIG AND WAS DUE TO THI	LEXAMPLE OF ATTOM IN MY OPIN CAUSE(S) STATED	I COROMÉR ION DEATH DOCURRED A ION DEATH DOCURRED A ION DEATH (24 HE)
	39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED. SIGNATURE AND TITLE AND THE CAUSE(S) STATED. 40. DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr) 7-13-93 42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN AB. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL TIMOTHY T. ROSS, M.D.	CURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND F AD 11 HOUR OF DEATH (24 H/s.) 2100 CENTIFIER (Type or Print) EXAMINER OR CORONER (Type or 1950) Ft Vanc	SIGNATUI X 44. DATE 46. PRON Print) CUVER WA	HE BASIS OF EXAMINAL ME, DATE AND PLACI RE AND TITLE: SIGNED IMO. DBY, YI) DUNCED DEAD (No. 1	TED ONLY BY MEDIC. FION AND/OR INVESTIG. AND WAS DUE TO THE	ATION, IN MY OPIN CAUSE(S) STATED	I COROMER ION DEATH OCCURRED A IN HOUR OF DEATH (24 HIS HOUR PRONOUNCED DI
	39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED C SIGNATURE AND TITLE 40. DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr) 42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN 48. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL TIMOTHY T. ROSS, M.D. 50. ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLICATI IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease of condition resulting in death). DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DIVING, SUCH AS CARDIAG OR RESPIRATIONY ARREST, SHOCK, OR B.	CURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND F 11. HOUR OF DEATH (24 H/s.) 2100 **CERTIFIER (Type of Print) EXAMINER OR CORONER (Type of Print) ONS WHICH CAUSED THE DE LECULENCE OR	AS. PRON AS. PRON AS. PRON ATH:	HE BASIS OF EXAMINAL MIME, DATE AND PLACI NE AND TITLE SIGNED TMO. Day, YI) DUNCED DEAD (Mo.)	TED ONLY BY MEDIC. FION AND/OR INVESTIG. AND WAS DUE TO THE	45 A70N IN MY OPIN CAUSES) STATED 45 A7 A7 D1 N MY OPIN CAUSES STATED	I COROMER ION DEATH OCCURRED A HOUR OF DEATH (24 HIS HOUR PRONOUNCED DI (24 HIS.) MEJCORONER FILE NUM TERVAL BETWEEN CINSET ATT TERVAL BETWEEN ONSET EATH 2 AVS.
	39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED. AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN 40. DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr) 42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN 48. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN MEDICAL TIMOTHY T. ROSS, M.D. 50. ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLICATI IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death). DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DYING, SUCIA AS CARDIAC OR RESPURATORY ARREST, SHOCK, OR HEART FAILURE. LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH BINE. Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to Immediate cause. Enter UNDERLY OF ARREST CONSTITUTION OF AREA CONSTITUTIO	CURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND F 11 HOUR OF DEATH (24 H/s.) 2100 CENTIFIER (1/pe or Print) EXAMINER OR CORONER (1/pe or Pint) 1950 Ft Van ONS WHICH CAUSED THE DE EQUENCE OF 1950 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Print) CUVER Wa ATH:	HE BASIS OF EXAMINAL ME, DATE AND PLACI NE AND TITLE SIGNED TIMO. Day. YI) DUNCED DEAD (Mo. 1) Y VATICO Advantage Adva	TEO ONLY BY MEDIC. TION AND/OR INVESTIG AND WAS DUE TO THI	ATION IN MY OPIN CAUSE(S) STATED 45 98663	HOUR OF DEATH (24 HI) HOUR OF DEATH (24 HI) HOUR PRONOUNCED DI (24 HI) MECORONER FILE NUM TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET FATH TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET ATH
ACC LOC.	39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN 40. DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr) 42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN 48. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL TIMOTHY T. ROSS, M.D. 50. ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLICATI IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death). DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DYING, SUCH AS CARDIAC OR RESPIRATORY ARREST, SHOCK, OR HEART FAILURE. LIST ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH HIPE. Sequentially list conditions, it any, teading to immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (Disease or injury which initialed events resulting in death) U.ST. 51. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTED.	CURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND F 11 HOUR OF DEATH (24 H/s.) 2100 CERTIFIER (1/ye) or Print) EXAMINER OR CORONER (1/ye) or 1 1950 Ft Van ONS WHICH CAUSED THE DE EQUENCE OF EQUENCE OF: TING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULT	SIGNATUI X 44 DATE 46 PRON ATH: ACAY ACAY ATH: ACAY ACAY ACAY ACAY ACAY ACAY ACAY ACA	HE BASIS OF EXAMINAL ME, DATE AND PLACI NE AND TITLE SIGNED TIMO. Day. YI) DUNCED DEAD (Mo. 1) Y VATICO Advantage Adva	TEO ONLY BY MEDIC. TION AND/OR INVESTIG AND WAS DUE TO THE Day, Y?? DUIVER WA	ATION IN MY OPIN CAUSE(S) STATED 98663 IN I	I CORONER ION DEATH OCCURRED A I. HOUR OF DEATH (24 HI) I. HOUR PRONOUNCED D (24 HIS.) I. MECORONER FILE NUM TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET AATH TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET
ACC LIGO.	39. TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OF AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED. AND WAS DUE TO THE CAUSE(S) STATED. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN 40. DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr) 42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN 48. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER—PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL TIMOTHY T. ROSS, M.D. 50. ENTER THE DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLICATI IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death). DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DYING, SUCCIAS CAUSE (Mo. D. DUE TO, OR AS A CONSINIOUS WIND Immediate Cause, Enter UNDER THING CAUSE (DISEASE OF INJURY DISEASE OF INJURY WHICH IMMEDIATE (MO. DATE OF A PENDING INVEST, (Specify) 54. ACC, SUICIDE, HOM, LINDET, OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify) 55. INJURY DATE (Mo., Date of A CONSINION CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIO	CURRED AT THE TIME, DATE AND F 151. HOUR OF DEATH (24 H/s.) 2100 CERTIFIER (Type or Print) EXAMINER OR CORONER (Type or 1950) EXAMINE	Print) CLIVET WA AS. PRON ATH: ACATH: ACATH: ACATH ACA	HE BASIS OF EXAMINAL ME, DATE AND PLACI NE AND TITLE SIGNED TIMO. Day, YI) DUNCED DEAD (Mo. 1) Y ATICCO Y ATICCO YOUNGED TO LAD (Mo. 1) YOUNGED TO	TEO ONLY BY MEDIC. TION AND/OR INVESTIG AND WAS DUE TO THE Day, Y?? DUIVER WA DVE: SSP. AUTORS N IO	98663	I COROMER ION DEATH OCCURRED A HOUR OF DEATH (24 MI) HOUR PRONOUNCED DI (24 MI). MECORONER FILE NUM TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET FATH TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET FATH TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET FATH TERNAL BETWEEN ONSET FATH S. CASE REFERRED TO DICAL EXAMINER OR

AFN #2009172301 Page: 6 of 6

112293	BUUK 125 PAGE 481
	FILER FOR RECORD
	BY This Space Reserved For Recorder's Use:
	BRAMANIA CO. TITLE
Filed for Record at Request of	Oct 17 9 57 M 'S
Columbia Title Company	V. Saluesen
AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:	GARY H. OLSON
Name <u>Columbia Title Company</u>	-
Address 1000 East Jewett Blvd,	
City, State, Zip White Salmon, WA 98672	
Escrow No. 16515	
ANY OPTIONAL PROVISION NOT INITIALED BY CONTRACT WHETHER INDIVIDUALLY OR AS AN CPART OF THIS CONTRACT. REAL ESTATE CONTRACT (RESIDENTIAL SHORT FO	OFFICER OR AGENT IS NOT A
1. PARTIES AND DATE. This Contract is entered into on , NO OCTO between ALMA M. BAUMGART, a widow	BER 14 , 1991
JERRY R. PARKS AND NOREEN E. PARKS, husband and wife-	as "Seller" and
2 CALE AND LEGAL PROPERTY.	as "Buyer."
SALE AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer and following described real estate in <u>SKAMANIA</u> County, State of W.	ishington:
A tract of land in the Northwest quarter of the Southe Township 3 North, Range 8 East of the Willamette Merid Skamania, State of Washington, described as follows:	act current of Continue 17
Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Southeast quarthence East 30 feet; thence North 1,536.55 feet; thence True Point of Beginning; thence North 104.25 feet; thence South 104.25 feet; thence East 88 feet to the True Point	e East 417 feet to the
SUBJECT TO: 1972 Princeton Mobile Home.	- Sau
	as follows: 14596 REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
3. PERSONAL PROPERTY. Personal property, if any, included in the sale is	as follows: 14000
No most of the march	
No part of the purchase price is attributed to personal property.	OCT 17 1991
4. (a) PRICE, Buyer agrees to pay: \$ 30,000,00 Total Pr	ice Jr. Arpents
Less (\$ 7,000,00) Down P Less (\$	ayment SKAMANIA COUNTY TREASURER d Obligation(s) Financed by Seller.
Registered ASSUMED OBLIGATIONS. Buyer agrees to pay the above agreeing to pay that certain dated. AF# Seller warrants the unpaid balance which is payable \$ 00 or before the	Assumed Obligation(s) by assuming and recorded as of said obligation is \$
the declining balance thereof; and a like amount on or before cach and every thereafter until paid in full. Note: Fill in the date in the following two lines only if there is	re theday of
NOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE, THE ENTIRE BALANCE OF PRIFULL NOT LATER THAN	INCIPAL AND INTEREST IS DUE IN

